
EKL:n frisbeegolfmestaruus  
7.6.2018 
osallistujat 
 

Miehet 
 
Hankasalmen ES 
 Arvi Partti 
Harjavallan ES 
 Olli-Pekka Huppunen 
 Jarmo Rautiainen 
Hämeenlinnan ES 
 Erkki Pikkarainen 
 Heikki Saastamoinen 
 Pertti Oksanen 
Kuopion Varhaiseläkkeensaajat KVES 
 Olli Miihkinen 
 Timo Väisänen 
 Jarmo Pursiainen  
Lievestuoreen ES 
 Raimo Malinen 
Loviisan ES 
 Hannu Paavilainen 
Nummelan ES 
 Paavo Hiltunen 
 Ari Lehtiranta 
 Jorma Lehtamo 
 Veikko Vettenranta 
 Jukka Toikka 
Ryttylän ES 
 Seppo Koskinen 
 Ari Lahtinen 
 Erkki Nordström  
 Unto Virnes 
Suonenjoen ES 
 Heikki Laitinen 
Tervakosken ES 
 Raimo Aalto 
 Erkki Aaltonen 
 Soini Aho 
 Olli Koskinen 
 Eero Mattila 
 Timo Ojalehto 
 Keijo Savolainen 
 Pekka Stigell 
 
 
Yht. 29 kilpailijaa 
 
 

Samassa ryhmässä pelaavat 
1. Olli Miihkinen (KVES), Jorma Lehtamo 
(Nummela), Pertti Oksanen (HML), Raimo Aalto 
(Tervakoski) 
2. Erkki Pikkarainen (HML), Ari Lehtiranta 
(Nummela), Erkki Aaltonen (Tervakoski), Raimo 
Malinen (Lievestuore) 
3. Paavo Hiltunen (Nummela), Olli Koskinen 
(Tervakoski), Arvi Partti (Hankasalmi), Seppo 
Koskinen (Ryttylä) 
4. Pekka Stigell (Tervakoski), Jarmo Pursiainen 
(KVES), Jukka Toikka (Nummela), Unto Virnes 
(Ryttylä) 
5. Keijo Savolainen (Tervakoski), Timo Väisänen 
(KVES), Jarmo Rautiainen (Harjavalta), Heikki 
Saastamoinen (HML) 
6. Soini Aho (Tervakoski), Ari Lahtinen (Ryttylä), 
Hannu Paavilainen (Loviisa) 
7. Eero Mattila (Tervakoski), Olli-Pekka Huppunen 
(Harjavalta), Heikki Laitinen (Suonenjoki) 
8. Timo Ojalehto (Tervakoski), Veikko Vettenranta 
(Nummela), Erkki Nordström (Ryttylä) 

 
Naiset 
 
Hämeenlinnan ES 
 Tuula Kuusinen 
Loviisan ES 
 Liisa Paavilainen 
Nummelan ES 
 Riitta Toikka 
Riihimäen ES 
 Elvi Majuri 
Tervakosken ES 
 Sirkka-Liisa Aho 
 
Yht. 5 kilpailijaa 

 
Samassa ryhmässä pelaavat 
1. Liisa Paavilainen (Loviisa), Tuula Kuusinen 
(HML), Riitta Toikka (Nummela) 
2. Elvi Majuri (Riihimäki), Sirkka-Liisa Aho 
(Tervakoski) 

 
 
 
 


